
Memorandum to the City of Markham Committee of Adjustment 
April 11, 2019 

File: A/27/19 
Address: 107 Wootten Way N, Markham 

Rustom Sethna Applicant: 
Agent: 
Hearing Date: 

Barrett Municipal Consulting (Graham Barrett) 
Wednesday May 08, 2019 

The following comments are provided on behalf of the East Team: 

The applicant is requesting relief from the following requirements of By-law 163-78, R6 as 
amended: 

a) Section 7.2:

a minimum front yard of 4.99 m for a 1 storey building, whereas the By-law requires a
minimum of 6.0 m;

b) Section 5.7(b):

an uncovered stair to project 2.21 m into the front yard, whereas the By-law permits a
maximum of 1.5 m to project into the required front or rear yard only;

c) Section 7.2:

a minimum side yard setback of 1. 71 m for a 2 storey building, whereas the By-law
requires a minimum side yard setback of 1.8 m;

d) Section 7.2:

a maximum lot coverage of 37.2 percent, whereas the By-law permits a maximum lot
coverage of 33-1 /3 percent;

e) Section 7 .2:

one secondary dwelling suite, whereas the By-law permits a Single Family Dwelling;
f) Section 5.7:

an uncovered and unenclosed walk-up stair to project 0.47 m into the required side yard,
whereas the By-law permits a maximum of 1.5 m to project into the required front or rear
yard only;

g) Section 5.7(al:

a canopy to project a maximum of 0.48 m into the required yard, whereas the By-law
permits a maximum projection of 0.45 m into the required yard;

h) Parking By-law 28-97, Section 6:

a minimum size of parking space of 2.6 m x 5.1 m, whereas the By-law requires 2.6 m x
5.8 m for the 2 required parking space in the existing private garage;

as they relate to a proposed addition to a residential dwelling under construction. 

BACKGROUND 
Property Description 
The 510.06 m2 (5,490.24 ft2) subject property is located on the east side of Wooten Way North, 
south of 16th Avenue and west of Ninth Line. The property is located within a residential 
neighbourhood comprised of a mix of one and two-storey detached dwellings. There is an existing 
two-storey detached 274.52 m2 (2,955 ft2) dwelling on the property, which according to
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